

N

C.A.No. 1682 OF 1999
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1682 OF 1999

HANSA INDS.PVT.LTD. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KIDARSONS INDS.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(application for seeking permission to file additional documents with affidavit)
WITH Appeal Civil NO. 1705 of 1999

Date: 08/12/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pinki Kharel, Adv.
Mr. Sadeep Kharel, Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.No.4 of 2004.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent in this application and seeks four weeks' time to file objections. Time as prayed for is granted. One week's time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder-affidavit. List this matter after the pleadings are completed

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER