

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1682 OF 1999

HANSA INDS.PVT.LTD. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KIDARSONS INDS.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report )

Date: 07/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant/(s)

Mrs. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Applicant

Mr.U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr.Madhup Singhal, Adv.

for M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, adv.

Mr.Nipun Malhotra, Adv.

for M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application is allowed.

List the appeal for final hearing in the year 2006.

(Prem Prakash)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

Court Master